Quick Find
litecontrol.com
Wall/Slot®
8400
Recessed Perimeter
Product Description
Recessed perimeter fixture with a variety of
shielding options. UL Listed.  This fixture is Cradle
to Cradle Silver CertifiedCM by MBDC.
revised 9/2/2011
Ordering Guide
1. Row information, including desired fixture lengths?
2. Lamp type?   3. Shielding position/Diffuser type?  4. Ceiling Type?
5. Ballast options?  6. Other options?  7. 120 or 277 volt?
84
Shielding Position
–/  Open*. No shielding is used at the ceiling opening.
R/  Regressed. Lens is positioned above ceiling line, to shield the lamp
 and fixture from view.
S/  Shielding at top. Baffle or lens is located just below the lamps
 to shield lamps from view.
* There is no designation required for open shielding position.
Baffle or Diffuser
BW   Blade Baffle, White. 3/8" high and 1/2" OC painted steel. Only available in S/ position.
SGL   Soft Glow Lens. Extruded, frosted acrylic. Available in R/ or S/ position.
Note:  Leave both Shielding position and Baffle or Diffuser choice blank for
 OPEN - no shielding option.
Ceiling Type Specify the applicable ceiling trim.
6 5/8"
6 5/8"
 DP Drywall/Plaster  G Lay-in
Ballast Options
Specify in place of ELB10, contact factory for availability:
DA/MK7 	 Advance Mark VII Dimming Ballast.
LPD/PWR	 Osram Sylvania Powersense Dimming Ballast.
DL/ECO 	 Lutron ECO-10 Dimming Ballast.
Cross-section lamping
1-T8
8414T8-S/SGL-CWM-G-ELB10-F-120 is a typical catalog number for a 1-lamp (1 lamp in cross-section),
4-foot long T8 fixture with soft glow lens shielding at top, matte white finish, for mounting in a lay-in
ceiling, electronic ballast, fuse,120 volts.
Product, lamping, & length
84 - 1 4 T8 -
Series
84
Lamp
Count
1
2
see
notes
Nominal
Length(ft)
2, 3, 4
6, 8
Lamp Type
T8
Options
S/ SGL CWM  - G - ELB10 - EF  - 120
Shielding
Position
R/ or S/
S/
see